
Administrative Resolution No. (100) of 2020 Concerning the Cancellation and Reduction of Charges for Services Provided by the 
Dubai Health Authority 

Page 1 of 5 

 
 

 

Administrative Resolution No. (100) of 2020 

Concerning the Cancellation and Reduction of Charges for  

Services Provided by the Dubai Health Authority1 

ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ  

The Director General of the Dubai Health Authority, 

After perusal of: 

Law No. (14) of 2009 Concerning the Pricing of Government Services in the Emirate of Dubai 

and its amendments; 

Law No. (32) of 2015 Concerning the Official Gazette of the Government of Dubai; 

Law No. (1) of 2016 Concerning the Financial Regulations of the Government of Dubai; 

Law No. (6) of 2018 Concerning the Dubai Health Authority (the “DHA"); 

Decree No. (9) of 2012 Approving a Pricing Method for Dubai Health Authority Services; 

Decree No. (17) of 2018 Establishing the Corporations Affiliated to the Dubai Health Authority 

and Determining their Functions; 

Decree No. (18) of 2018 Appointing the Director General of the Dubai Health Authority; and 

Executive Council Resolution No. (18) of 2018 Approving the Organisational Structure of the 

Dubai Health Authority, and 

Based on the Department of Finance letter dated 25 February 2020 approving the cancellation 

and reduction of charges for services provided by the Dubai Health Authority,  

Does hereby issue this Resolution. 

                                                                 
©2020 The Supreme Legislation Committee in the Emirate of Dubai 

1Every effort has been made to produce an accurate and complete English version of this legislation. However, for 
the purpose of its interpretation and application, reference must be made to the original Arabic text. In case of 
conflict, the Arabic text will prevail. 



Administrative Resolution No. (100) of 2020 Concerning the Cancellation and Reduction of Charges for Services Provided by the 
Dubai Health Authority 

Page 2 of 5 

 
 

 

Cancellation and Reduction of Charges  

Article (1) 

Pursuant to this Resolution, the charges for certain services provided by the DHA are cancelled 

or reduced, as stated in Schedules (1) and (2) attached hereto. 

Implementation 

Article (2) 

All organisational units of the DHA, each within its own powers, must take the necessary action 

to implement this Resolution. 

Repeals 

Article (3) 

Any provision in any other administrative resolution will be repealed to the extent that it 

contradicts the provisions of this Resolution. 

Commencement and Publication 

Article (4) 

This Resolution comes into force on 1 March 2020, and will be published in the Official Gazette. 

Humaid Al Qatami 

Director General  

Dubai Health Authority 

Issued in Dubai on 1 September 2020 

 Corresponding to 13 Muharram 1442 A.H. 



Administrative Resolution No. (100) of 2020 Concerning the Cancellation and Reduction of Charges for Services Provided by the 
Dubai Health Authority 

Page 3 of 5 

 
 

 

Schedule (1) 

Cancelled Charges for Services Provided by the Dubai Health Authority 

SN Service Cancelled Charges (in Dirhams) 
1 Booking of Hall No. (1), Rashid Medical Library AED 850.00, up to 3 hours 

AED 1,300.00, more than 3 hours 
2 Booking of Hall No. (2), Rashid Medical Library AED 850.00, up to 3 hours 

AED 1,300.00, more than 3 hours 
3 Booking of Hall No. (3), Rashid Medical Library AED 750.00, up to 3 hours 

AED 1,200.00, more than 3 hours 
4 Registration for the Arab Board Family Medicine 

Exam Preparation Course 
AED 2,000.00 for other than DHA 

Staff 
5 Awareness Campaigns for School Students - 50 

Students 
3,500.00 

6 Awareness Campaigns for School Students - 
100 Students 

6,200.00 

7 Awareness Campaigns for School Students - 
150 Students 

9,000.00 

8 Training Courses for Nurses of the Dubai Private 
Schools Group in the Emirate of Dubai 

AED 70,000.00 per group 
comprising up to 20 nurses, and 
AED 3,500.00 for each additional 

nurse 
9 Application for registration for the Aggression 

Management Workshop 
 

AED 100.00 for DHA Staff 

10 Application for registration for the School 
Health Workshop 

AED 50.00 for DHA Staff 

 

Schedule (2) 

Reduced Charges for Services Provided by the DHA 

SN Service Original Charges 
(in Dirhams) 

Reduced Charges 
(in Dirhams) 

1 Programme Coordination and 
Administration Course (PCAT) 
 

1,800.00 1,200.00 

2 Focused Assessment with 
Sonography for Trauma 
(EFAST) Course 

AED 500.00 for other than 
DHA Staff 

AED 300.00 for other 
than DHA Staff 

3 Basic Simulation Course 
 

AED 500.00 for other than 
DHA Staff 

AED 300.00 for other 
than DHA Staff 



Administrative Resolution No. (100) of 2020 Concerning the Cancellation and Reduction of Charges for Services Provided by the 
Dubai Health Authority 

Page 4 of 5 

 
 

 

4 Application for registration for 
the Conference on Advanced 
Paediatric Nursing - A 
Multidisciplinary Approach 

AED 125.00 for other than 
DHA Staff 

AED 100.00 for other 
than DHA Staff 

5 Application for registration for 
the DHA Nursing Leadership 
Conference 

AED 120.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 320.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 100.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 300.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 
6 Application for registration for 

the Cardiopulmonary 
Resuscitation Conference 

AED 300.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,000.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 500.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 

7 Application for registration for 
the Extracorporeal Membrane 
Oxygenation (ECMO) 
Workshop 

AED 500.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,200.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 700.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 

8 Application for registration for 
the Basic Hemodynamics 
Conference 

AED 500.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,200.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 700.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 
9 Application for registration for 

the Advanced Hemodynamics 
Conference 

AED 500.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,200.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 700.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 

10 Application for registration for 
the Ultrasound Conference 

AED 500.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,200.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 700.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 

11 Application for registration for 
the Echocardiogram (ECHO) 
Conference 

AED 500.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,500.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 700.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 
12 Application for registration for 

the Pacemaker Emergencies 
Conference 

AED 500.00 for DHA Staff  
AED 1,200.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 700.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 
13 Application for registration for 

the Simulation-based 
Fundamentals in Invasive Lines 
and Airway Management (S- 
FlLA) Course 
 

AED 600.00 for other than 
DHA Staff 

AED 300.00 for other 
than DHA Staff 

14 Application for registration for 
the Basic Mechanical 
Ventilation Course 

AED 150.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,500.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 100.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 700.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 

15 Application for registration in 
the Non-Invasive Positive 
Pressure Ventilation 
Programme (NPPV) 
 

AED 100.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,000.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 50.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 300.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 



Administrative Resolution No. (100) of 2020 Concerning the Cancellation and Reduction of Charges for Services Provided by the 
Dubai Health Authority 

Page 5 of 5 

 
 

 

16 Application for registration for 
the Ultrasound Guided 
Regional Anaesthesia 
Workshop  

AED 500.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,500.00 for other than 

DHA Staff 

AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 
AED 1,000.00 for other 

than DHA Staff 

17 Application for registration for 
the Emergency Medicine 
Refresher Course 

AED 250.00 for DHA Staff AED 200.00 for DHA Staff 

18 Visit to the applicant’s facility to 
conduct a regular or express 
medical fitness test (Tawajod)  

AED 1,000.00 per 70 
persons per visit 

AED 700,00 per 70 
persons per visit 

 
 


